Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG14705

Date FOI request received: 13<sup>th</sup> May 2024

## Date FOI response: 3rd June 2024

## **REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:**

**OUR RESPONSE:** This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: <a href="https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/service/community-hospitals/">https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/service/community-hospitals/</a> to access the Community Hospital names and addresses.

## **REQUEST:**

We would like to place a Freedom of Information request, wishing to obtain an Install Base report for Monitoring systems within general wards at your NHS hospitals. We are specifically looking for the following information.

- Hospital Name
- Hospital Postcode
- General ward monitoring OEM
- Model

• Installation date (Please provide year of installation, where various please provide number installed within each specific year)

## **OUR RESPONSE:**

Welch Allyn Connex Spot Monitor VSM (First installed 2019, 2021) GE Healthcare Carescape V100 Dinamap VSM (First installed 2017)

How many beds in your general ward

**OUR RESPONSE:** There are 13 Community Hospital in-patient wards with 252 open beds at present.

Is your general ward monitor connected to an EPR **OUR RESPONSE:** Not currently.

• Who is your EPR supplier **OUR RESPONSE:** TPP.